File No.ALPD-18012(99)/9/2024-ESTT SEC



Government of West Bengal
Office of the District Magistrate, Alipurduar
Dooars Kanya, PO-Alipurduar Court, Dist.-Alipurduar

E-mail: dmapd20@gmail.com / snrdcapd20@gmail.com

Ph. No.: 03564-255062

Fax No.: 03564-255286

Notice for Walk-in-Interview

Walk-in-Interview for retired Govt. employees, not below the rank of Group-C, will be held on 28.08.2024 (Wednesday) from 11.00 am onwards at the office chamber of the Additional District Magistrate (Gen), Alipuruduar for the engagement to the contractual posts of Group-C (clerk) at Alipurduar Collectorate, Doarskanya.

Terms and conditions for engagement of retired Govt. Employees:

- (i) The engagement of retired Gov. Employees will be purely on contract basis.
- (ii) The candidate should possess both mentally and physically sound health, and must not attain more than 64 years of age, as on 01.08.2024.
- (iii) The contract for engagement will be renewed annually on completion of one year of satisfactory service, maximum upto 65 years of age. However, the engagement may be terminates at the discretion of the authority by giving 30 (thirty) days notice in writing.
- (iv) The candidate should go through basics test on Computer skill during the interview.
- (v) The candidate should produce original copies of all on the date of interview.
- (vi) The selected candidates will get consolidated monthly remuneration of Rs 10,000/- after engagement, in terms of G.O. No.10935-F(P) dt. 05.12.2011 and G.O. No. 6093-F(P) Dtd. 25.11.2016 of Finance Department, Govt of West Bengal.
- (vii) No TA/ DA are admissible to the candidates for appearing in the interview.

Interested candidates possessing the requisite eligibility criteria, as mentioned above, may submit the filled up Application in a prescribed format attached herewith, along with self attested copies of testimonials (viz. copy of PPO, final release order of superannuation, Two copies of passport size photos, Government Identity proof and Date of Birth proof etc.) in a sealed envelope by post or by hand to the "Chairman, District Level Selection Committee & District Magistrate, Alipurduar of Office of the District Magistrate, Establishment section, 1st Floor (Room No. 108), Doarskanya, Alipurduar," within 4.00 PM 27.08.2024, beyond which no application shall be entertained.

District Magistrate, Alipurduar

File No.ALPD-18012(99)/9/2024-ESTT SEC

Memo No.: Estt/ 318 (20)/2024

Dated: 09 /08/2024

Copy forwarded for information to:

- 1. The Superintendent of Police, Alipurduar
- 2. The Additional District Magistrate (Gen), Alipurduar.
- 3. The Additional District Magistrate (LR), Alipurduar.
- 4. The Additional District Magistrate & AEO, Alipurduar Zilla Parishad.
- 5. The Additional District Magistrate (Dev), Alipurduar.
- 6. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Alipurduar Sadar.
- 7. The Treasury Officer, Alipurduar
- 8. The Officer-in-charge, Establishment Section, Alipurduar
- 9. The Officer-in-Charge, Zilla Sainik Board, Alipurduar
- 10. The Nazareth Deputy Collector, Alipurduar
- The District Informatics Officer, NIC, Alipurduar with a request to upload the Notice along with Application form in the District Website, Alipurduar.
 The Block Development Officer, Alipurduar-I/ Alipurduar II/ Kalchini/ Falakata/

Kumargram/ Madarihat-Birpara

- 18. The District Information and Cultural Officer, Alipurduar with the request to make an arrangement to publish the abridge notice (copy enclosed) in news papers as per norms stated in Memo No. 10935-F (P) dated 05.12.2011 i.e. at least two news paper (one in English and One in Bengali) having wide circulation on 09.08.2024
- 19. P.A. to the District Magistrate, Alipurduar

20. Office Notice Board.

District Magistrate Alipurduar